
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: Chapter 11

Medley LLC,1 Case No. 21-10526 (KBO)

Debtor.

MEDLEY LLC LIQUIDATING TRUST, 

Plaintiff, Adv. Proc. No. 23-50138 (KBO)
v.

RSM US LLP,

Defendant.

STIPULATION OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by and between Plaintiff Medley LLC 

Liquidating Trust and Defendant RSM US LLP, by and through their respective counsel, that the 

above-captioned action is voluntarily dismissed with prejudice and without costs or fees to any 

party pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), which is incorporated by 

reference into Rule 7041 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure. 

[Remainder of the Page Intentionally Left Blank]

1 The Debtor’s current mailing address is c/o Medley LLC Liquidating Trust, c/o Saccullo Business 
Consulting, LLC, 27 Crimson King Drive, Bear, DE 19701. 
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Dated:  July 10, 2024 

/s/ James S. Carr /s/ Donna L. Culver  
Christopher M. Samis (No. 4909)  Donna L. Culver  
POTTER ANDERSON &  MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT &
CORROON LLP  TUNNELL LLP
1313 N. Market Street, 6th Floor  1201 North Market Street 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801  P.O. Box 1347 
Tel:  (302) 984-6000  Wilmington, Delaware 19899-1347 
Fax:  (302) 658-1192  Tel:  (302) 351-9208 
Email: csamis@potteranderson.com  Fax:  (302) 658-3989 

Email: dculver@morrisnichols.com 
James S. Carr (admitted pro hac vice) 
Richard D. Gage (admitted pro hac vice)  Lisa P. Sumner 
Sean T. Wilson (admitted pro hac vice) MAYNARD NEXSEN PC
KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP 4141 Parklake Avenue, Suite 200 
3 World Trade Center  Raleigh, NC 27612 
175 Greenwich Street  Tel:  (919) 573-7323 
New York, New York 10007  Fax:  (919) 653-0435 
Tel:  (212) 808-7800  Email: lsumner@maynardnexsen.com 
Fax:  (212) 808-7897 
Email: jcarr@kelleydrye.com  Counsel to Defendant
            rgage@kelleydrye.com 
           swilson@kelleydrye.com 

Counsel to Plaintiff 
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